
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
 
TRIPLAY, INC., 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
WHATSAPP INC., 
 
 Defendant. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
 
 
 C.A. No. 13-1703-LPS 

 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
 Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff TriPlay, Inc. (“TriPlay”), hereby appeals to the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Order entered in this action in 

the United States District Court for the District of Delaware on July 24, 2018 (D.I. 171), and 

from any and all judgments, orders, opinions, and findings (interlocutory or otherwise), pertinent 

or ancillary to the foregoing, including but not limited to: 

 (1) Memorandum Opinion (D.I. 161) dated March 27, 2018; 

 (2) Order (D.I. 162) dated March 27, 2018;  

 (3) Memorandum Order (D.I. 171) dated July 24, 2018 denying TriPlay’s Motion for 

Reconsideration; and 

 (4) Final Judgment in favor of WhatsApp and against TriPlay (D.I. 173).   

 Payment of the required fee of $505.00, representing the $500.00 for docketing a case on 

appeal specified in 28 U.S.C. § 1913, and the filing fee of $5.00 for filing a notice of appeal 

specified in 28 U.S.C. § 1917, is being paid contemporaneously with the filing of this Notice of 

Appeal to the Clerk of this Court pursuant to Fed. R. App. P. 3(e). 
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 Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
Of Counsel: 
 
Douglas R. Weider 
Jason Kislin 
James L. Ryerson 
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
500 Campus Drive 
Suite 400 
Florham Park, NJ  07932 
(973) 360-7900 
weiderd@gtlaw.com 
kislinj@gtlaw.com 
ryersonj@gtlaw.com 

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
 
 /s/ Benjamin J. Schladweiler  
Steven T. Margolin (#3110) 
Benjamin J. Schladweiler (#4601) 
The Nemours Building 
1007 North Orange Street 
Suite 1200 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
(302) 661-7000 
margolins@gtlaw.com 
schladweilerb@gtlaw.com 
 
Counsel for Plaintiff TriPlay, Inc. 

 
 
Dated:  August 10, 2018
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, Benjamin J. Schladweiler, hereby certify that on August 10, 2018, I caused the 

foregoing Notice of Appeal to be served via electronic mail upon the following counsel of 

record: 

Jack B. Blumenfeld 
Rodger D. Smith, II 
MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & TUNNELL LLP 
1201 North Market Street 
P.O. Box 1347 
Wilmington, Delaware 19899 
jblumenfeld@mnat.com 
rsmith@mnat.com 
 
Counsel for Defendant WhatsApp Inc. 

Douglas E. Lumish 
Richard G. Frenkel 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
140 Scott Drive 
Menlo Park, California 94025 
doug.lumish@lw.com 
rick.frenkel@lw.com 
 
Gabriel K. Bell 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
555 Eleventh Street, N.W. 
Suite 1000 
Washington, D.C.  20004-1304 
gabriel.bell@lw.com 
 
Counsel for Defendant WhatsApp Inc. 
 
 
 /s/ Benjamin J. Schladweiler  
Benjamin J. Schladweiler (#4601) 
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